

# CE

## **DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY**

As manufacturer, Monarch Instrument hereby declares under our sole responsibility that the product:

#### Name: Compact Smart Laser Sensor Model: CSLS

to which this declaration relates follows all the applicable essential requirements and other provisions of the European Council Directives listed when operated in accordance with the user guide. This product will bear the CE Mark label **(CE)**.

#### **DIRECTIVES:**

- Council Directive 2012/19/EU (WEEE Directive)
- Council Directive 2011/65/EC (RoHS Directive)
- Council Directive 2014/30/EU (EMC Directive)

   EN 61326-1:2013
- Council Directive 2014/35/EU (Low Voltage Directive)
  - o Electrical Safety: EN 61010-1:2010
  - o Laser Safety: EN 60825-1:2014-3

EMC testing of this product was performed by Retlif Testing Laboratories (File R-5568N-10).

Alan Woolfson <sup>J</sup> Chief Technical Officer (Authorized Signature)

### Manufacturer's Address:

Monarch Instrument 15 Columbia Drive Amherst, NH 03031 USA TEL: 603-883-3390 15 November 2017Amherst, NH, USADatePlace